

2
3 SINGLETON AMENDMENT TO SB91
4

5
6
7
8 On page 1, delete lines 20 to 27, inclusive, and on
9 page 2, delete lines 1 to 22, inclusive.
10

11 On page 3, line 6, after "Fund;" insert the
12 following:

13 and
14

15 On page 3, line 9, delete "; to provide" and delete
16 lines 10 to 21, inclusive, and insert a period
17

18 On page 5, line 8, after "whatsoever." delete the
19 remainder of the line and delete lines 9 through 14,
20 inclusive.
21

22 On page 6, line 15, delete "thirty" and insert in
23 lieu thereof the following:

24 ninety
25

26 On page 6, line 16, delete "(\$30) and insert in lieu
27 thereof the following:

1 (\$90)

2

3 On page 6, lines 16 and 17, delete "and may only be
4 charged beginning 60 days after the date of the original loan
5 transaction"

6

7 On page 6, line 25, delete "five hundred dollars"
8 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9 one thousand five hundred dollars

10

11 On page 6, line 26, delete "(\$500)" and insert the
12 following:

13 (\$1,500)

14

15 On page 7, line 1, after the word "exceed" insert
16 the following:

17 one thousand

18

19 On page 7, line 2, delete "(\$500)" and insert the
20 following:

21 (\$1,500)

22

23 On page 7, line 5, after "financed," insert the
24 following:

25 one thousand

26

1 On page 7, line 6, delete "(\$500)" and insert the
2 following:

3 (\$1,500)

4
5 On page 8, line 4, after the word "to" insert the
6 following:

7 one thousand

8
9 On page 8, line 5, delete "(\$500)" and insert the
10 following:

11 (\$1,500)

12
13 On page 8, line 9, after the word "exceeds" insert
14 the following:

15 one thousand

16
17 On page 8, line 9, delete "(\$500)" and insert the
18 following:

19 (\$1,500)

20
21 On page 8, line 10, after the word "to" insert the
22 following:

23 one thousand

24
25 On page 8, line 10, delete "(\$500)" and insert the
26 following:

27 (\$1,500)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

On page 9, line 26, after the word "exceeds" insert the following:

one thousand

On page 9, line 26, strike through "\$500" insert the following:

(\$1,500)

On page 14, line 16, after the word "exceed" insert the following:

one thousand

On page 14, line 16, strike through (\$500) and insert the following:

(\$1,500)